CH \$465.00 123192

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372235

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G-III Apparel Group, Ltd.		02/04/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G-III Leather Fashions, Inc.	
Street Address:	512 Seventh Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1231925	BASS
Registration Number:	1508361	BASS
Registration Number:	2590122	BASS
Registration Number:	1637659	BASS
Registration Number:	1645313	BASS THE LOOK THAT NEVER WEARS OUT G.H.B
Registration Number:	3439266	CUSHION STEP
Registration Number:	4828035	
Registration Number:	3900994	E
Registration Number:	2682644	G. H. BASS
Registration Number:	2580532	G.H. BASS & CO.
Registration Number:	2249226	G.H. BASS & CO.
Registration Number:	2637861	G.H. BASS & CO.
Registration Number:	2742894	G.H. BASS & CO.
Registration Number:	1432487	G.H. BASS
Registration Number:	3697092	GH BASS EARTH
Registration Number:	4577457	POWER TO THE PENNY
Registration Number:	1573531	SUNJUNS
Registration Number:	0657151	WEEJUNS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0575

900353283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800 Email: kblum@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Blum, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	028134-0006-004 (AGN JAC)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin S. Blum
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Blum/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment - G-III Leather Fashions#page1.tif source=assignment - G-III Leather Fashions#page2.tif source=assignment - G-III Leather Fashions#page3.tif source=assignment - G-III Leather Fashions#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is entered into as of February 4, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by and between G-III Apparel Group, Ltd. ("Assignor") and G-III Leather Fashions, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks listed in Schedule A hereto, which are the subject of trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Marks and said registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor, and all rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said Marks or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name as of the Effective Date.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Signatures to this Assignment delivered by facsimile or in .pdf or other electronic format shall be acceptable and binding and treated in all respects as having the same effect as an original signature.

Signature Page Follows

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed as of the Effective Date.

G-III Apparel Group, Ltd.

Name: Michael Brady

Title: VP & Caparate Controller

G-III Leather Fashions, Inc.

1 0 0

Title: Corporate Controller

Schedule A

Mark Image	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	BASS	1231925	03/22/1983
	BASS	1508361	10/11/1988
	BASS	2590122	07/09/2002
Bass	BASS (Stylized)	1637659	03/12/1991
Bass	BASS THE LOOK THAT NEVER WEARS OUT G.H.BASS & CO. SINCE 1876 and Design	1645313	03/21/1991
	CUSHION STEP	3439266	06/03/2008
	Design (Canoe Man Logo)	4828035	10/06/2015
6	E (Stylized)	3900994	01/04/2011
	G. H. BASS	2682644	02/04/2003
	G.H. BASS & CO.	2580532	06/18/2002
	G.H. BASS & CO.	2249226	06/01/1999
G.E. BAFF & dO.	G.H. BASS & CO. (Stylized)	2637861	10/22/2002
g.m. mass 6 co.	G.H. BASS & CO. (Stylized)	2742894	07/29/2003
G.H. BASS	G.H. BASS (Stylized)	1432487	03/10/1987

Mark Image	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
	GH BASS EARTH	3697092	10/13/2009
	POWER TO THE PENNY	4577457	07/29/2014
	SUNJUNS	1573531	12/26/1989
Weejuns	WEEJUNS (Stylized)	0657151	01/14/1958

TRADEMARK REEL: 005725 FRAME: 0580

RECORDED: 02/05/2016